The motion carried by a 

unanimous vote.

8. 19-0942 Consideration Of COF Contract No. 2019-0285 Parkland Impact Fee 

(Payment Of Fee Only) Agreement For Carothers Glen PUD Between The 

City Of Franklin And Sunnybrook Investment Co. LLC For The Payment Of 

One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Dollars 

($193,680.00) In Parkland Impact Fees. (WS 10/8/19)

Sponsors: Lisa Clayton

2019-0285 Carothers Glen PUD Parkland Impact Fee Agreement.Law 

Approved.pdf

Attachments:

A motion was made by Alderman Speedy, seconded by Alderman Barnhill, that 

this Contract/Agreement be approved.